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Universities - University Grants Commission

Name of the University Address i Status
1 Central Aligarh Muslim University Zainul Abidin Road,Aligarh 202001 Uttar Pradesh 2(f) &
12(B)
2 Central Assam University Silchar, Dargakona, Cachar 788001 Assam 2(f) &
12(B)
3 Central Babasaheb Bhimrao Ambedkar University Vidya Vihar,Rae Bareily Road,Lucknow 226025 Uttar Pradesh 2(f) &
12(B)
4 Central Banaras Hindu University AjagaraVaranasi 221005 Uttar Pradesh 2(f) &
12(B)
5 Central Central Agricultural University Lamphelpat,Imphal West, 795004 Manipur 2(f) &
12(B)
6 Central Central Sanskrit University 56-57 Institutional Area,Janakpuri 110058 Delhi 2(f) &
12(B)
7 Central Central Tribal University of Andhra Pradesh Kondakarakam (PO), Cantonment (SPO), Vizianagaram 535003 Andhra Pradesh 2(f) &
12(B)
8 Central Central University of Andhra Pradesh Transit Campus, JNTU IT Incubation Centre, Chinmaya Nagar 515002 Andhra Pradesh 2(f) &
Anantapur 12(B)
9 Central Central University of Gujarat Near Jalaram Temple,Sector — 29,Gandhinagar, 382030 Guijarat 2(f) &
12(B)
10 Central Central University of Haryana Jant-Pali,Mahendergarh 123029 Haryana 2(f) &
12(B)
11 Central Central University of Himachal Pradesh PO Box No. 21,Distt - Kangra,Dharamashala 176215 Himachal 2(f) &
Pradesh 12(B)
12 Central Central University of Jammu Rahya-Suchani (Bagla),District Samba,Jammu 181143 Jammu and 2(f) &
Kashmir 12(B)
13 Central Central University of Jharkhand Vill- Cheri Manatu, P.O- Kamre,P.S- Kanke, Brambe, Ranchi 835222 Jharkhand 2(f) &
12(B)
14 Central Central University of Karnataka Kadaganchi, Aland Road,Aland Taluk,Gulbarga 585311 Karnataka 2(f) &
12(B)
15 Central Central University of Kashmir Green Campus,Duderhama Ganderbal,Kashmir 191201 Jammu and 2(f) &
Kashmir 12(B)
16 Central Central University of Kerala Tejaswini Hills,Periye (PO),Kasaragod (DT) 671316 Kerala 2(f) &

12(B)



Name of the University Address i Status

17 Central Central University of Orissa Sunabeda, Post: NAD, Dist. Koraput 763004 Orissa 2(f) &
12(B)
18 Central Central University of Punjab VPO-Ghudda,Distt. Bathinda 151401 Punjab 2(f) &
12(B)
19 Central Central University of Rajasthan NH-8, Bandar Sindri, Kishangarh Dist-Ajmer 305801 Rajasthan 2(f) &
12(B)
20 Central Central University of South Bihar SH-7, Gaya-Panchanpur Road,Village—Karhara, Post- Fatehpur, 824236 Bihar 2(f) &
P.S. —Tekari,District-Gaya 12(B)
21 Central Central University of Tamil Nadu Neelakudi,Tiruvarur 610005 Tamil Nadu 2(f) &
12(B)
22 Central Dr. Harisingh Gour Vishwavidyalaya Sagar,Gour Nagar,Patharia Hills 470003 Madhya Pradesh 2(f) &
12(B)
23 Central Dr. Rajendra Prasad Central Agricultural Pusa, Samastipur 848125 Bihar
University

24 Central English & Foreign Languages University Near Tarnaka,Hyderabad 500007 Telangana 2(f) &
12(B)

25 Central Gati Shakti Vishwavidyalaya Gati Shakti Vishwavidyalaya,Lalbaug,Vadodara 390004 Guijarat
26 Central Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya Main Campus,Koni,Bilaspur 495009 Chhattisgarh 2(f) &
12(B)
27 Central Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University =~ Madhi Chauras,Srinagar,Garhwal 246174 Uttarakhand 2(f) &
12(B)
28 Central Indian Maritime University East Coast Road,Semmencherry,Chennai 600119 Tamil Nadu 2(f) &
12(B)
29 Central Indira Gandhi National Open University Maidan Garhi,New Delhi 110068 Delhi 2(f) &
12(B)
30 Central Jamia Millia Islamia Maulana Mohammad Ali Jauhar Marg,Jamia Nagar 110025 Delhi 2(f) &
12(B)
31 Central Jawaharlal Nehru University New Mehrauli Road,New Delhi 110067 Delhi 2(f) &
12(B)
32 Central Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Gandbhi Hills, Post- Hindi Vishwavidyalaya,Wardha 442001 Maharashtra 2(f) &
Vishwavidyalaya 12(B)
33 Central Mahatma Gandhi Central University Camp Office : Opposite Circuit House,Motihari,Distt: East 845401 Bihar 2(f) &
Champaran 12(B)
34 Central Manipur University Canchipur, Imphal, Manipur 795003 Manipur 2(f) &
12(B)

35 Central Maulana Azad National Urdu University Gachibowli,Hyderabad 500032 Telangana 2(f) &
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14

15

16

17

18

State

State

State

State

State

State

State
State
State

State

State

State

State

State

State

Name of the University
A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technological University
Acharaya N.G.Ranga Agricultural University

Acharya Nagarjuna University
Acharya Narendra Deva Krishi Evam
Prodyogik Vishwavidyalaya

Adikavi Nannaya University

Agriculture University

Akkamahadevi women's University (Formerly

known as "Karnataka State Women's
University)

Alagappa University

Aliah University

Alipurduar University
Anand Agricultural University
Andhra Kesari University

Andhra Pradesh Fisheries University
Andhra University

Anna University

Annamalai University

Arybhatta Knowledge University

Assam Agricultural University

Universities - University Grants Commission

Address

CET Campus, Alathara RdAmbady Nagar, Thiruvananthapuram

Amaravathi Road,Lam, Guntur
NH16,Nagarjuna Nagar,Guntur
Kumarganj, FaizabadAyodhya
Raja Raja Nagar, Rajamahendravaram,

Mandore,Jodhpur

State Highway 12,Athani Rd, Jnanashakti campusTorvi, Vijayapura

Vallal Alagappar Valagam, KaraikudiKaraikudiSivaganga District

I1A/27, New Town, KolkataNew Town, Kolkata

P. O. - Alipurduar Court,Dist. - Alipurduar
University Bhavan,Anand
Pernamitta, Ongole, Prakasam District

Vihsal Residency, Padmaja Nagar, Tadigadapa, Vijawada
Waltair Junction,Visakhapatnam,

Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, ChennaiGuindyChennai
Annamalainagar,Cuddalore

A.N. Sinha Institute of Social,Studies Campus (West) North

Gondhi,Maidan, Patna
Nowchaliah Gaon,Jorhat

695016
522034

522510

224229

533296

342304

586101

630003

700160

736122
388001
523225

521134

530003

600025

608002

800001

785013

Kerala

Andhra
Pradesh

Andhra
Pradesh

Uttar Pradesh

Andhra
Pradesh

Rajasthan
Karnataka

Tamil Nadu
West Bengal

West Bengal
Gujarat

Andhra
Pradesh

Andhra
Pradesh

Andhra
Pradesh
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Bihar

Assam
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368
369

370
371

372

373

374

375

376

377

378
379

380

381

382

383

384
385

386

State

State
State

State
State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State
State

State

State

State

State

State
State

State

Name of the University

Savitribai Phule Pune University

Shaheed Bhagat Singh University
Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishvidyalaya

Shaheed Nandkumar Patel Vishwavidyalaya

Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural
Science & Technology

Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural
Science & Technology, Jammu

Shivaji University

Shree Sankaracharaya University of Sanskrit
Shree Somnath Sanskrit University

Shri Govind Guru University

Shri Jagannath Sanskrit Vishwavidyalaya

Shri Krishna AYUSH University
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University

Shri Vishwakarma Skill University
Siddharth University
Sidho-Kanho-Birsha University

Sido Kanhu Murmu University

Sikkim National Law University

Smt. Nathibai Damodar Thackersey Women's
University

Soban Singh Jeena University

Address

Ganeshkhind Road, Pune, Maharashtra, India.Pune
Ferozepur

Dharampura 2, Jagdalpur, Distt. Bastar, ChhattisgarhChhattisgarh
-494005

Garhumaria, Odisha Road,Raigarh
Shalimar, srinagar J and K Srinagar-190 001. (J&K)

Jammu
Vidyanagar KolhapurKolhapur - 416 004.
P.B.No. 14, Kalady District,ErnakulamKalady

Ta: VeravalDistrict Junagarh

Government Polytechnic Campus, RTO Road, Gadukpur, Godhra, Dist.

Panchmahal (Gujarat)-389001 Gadukpur,Godhra,Dist. Panchmahals
Shri Jagannath Sanskrit Vishvavidyalaya

Umri Road, Sector-8,Kurukshetra
SMVD University, Kakryal, Katra, J&KKatra,J&K

Dudhola, Palwal
Siddharth University Kapilvastu, Siddharth NagarSiddharth Nagar

Sidho-Kanho-Birsha University, Rachi Road, PO- Sainik School, Dist.-
Purulia, PIN-723104, West BengalRanchi Road Campus,Near Sainik
School,Purulia

Dighi Campus, Dumka - Pakur Road, Dumka Dumka,

Sikkim Government Law CollegeBurtuk(Campus)Gangtok
1,Nathibai Thackersay Rd.Mumbai - 400 020.

Almora

005
411007

494001

496001
190025

416004

389001

752003

182320

121102

272202

723104

814110

737101

Maharashtra

Punjab
Chhattisgarh

Chhattisgarh

Jammu and
Kashmir

Jammu and
Kashmir
Maharashtra
Kerala
Gujarat
Gujarat
Orissa
Haryana

Jammu and
Kashmir

Haryana
Uttar Pradesh
West Bengal

Jharkhand

Sikkim
Maharashtra

Uttarakhand




Sr.No Type

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

21

Private

Private

Private

Private

Private

Private

Private
Private
Private
Private

Private

Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private

Private

Private

Name of the University
A.K.S. University

A.P.G. (Alakh Prakash Goyal)
Shimla University

AAFT University of Media and
Arts

Abhilashi University
Abhyuday University
Adamas University

Adani University

Adesh University
Adichunchanagiri University
Ahmedabad University

AIPH University

AISECT University

Ajeenkya D.Y. Patil University
Akal University

Al-Falah University

Al-Karim University

Alliance University

AMITY University

Amity University

AMITY University

Amity University

Universities - University Grants Commission

Address
SherGanj, Satna

Shogi- Mehli Bypass Road, Shimla, H.P 171013
Vill-Maath, Tehsil-Tilda, Dist-Raipur

Chailchowk (Chaichiot) Tehsil chachyot, distt. Mandi
Garam Magriya, Khandwa Road, Khargone

Barasat - Barrackpore Rd, 24 Parganas North, Jagannathpur, Kolkata, West Bengal
Barberia, PO JagannathpurPS Barasat, Kolkata

Shantigram Township, Near Vaishnodevi Circle, Ahmedabad
NH-7, Barnala Road, Bhucho, BathindaBathinda
B G Nagara NH-75, Tg- Nagamangala,Dist- Mandya

Ahmedabad University, Commerce Six Roads, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad,
GujaratAhmedabad

APEX Building, Pahal, Bhubaneswar-Cuttack NH160n Bhubneshwar-Cuttack Road,
NH-5Bhubneshwar

Matwari Chowk, HazaribagMatwari, Distt.- HazaribagHazaribagh

Charholi BudrukVia Lohegaon, Pune

Talwandi SaboDist. Bhathinda

Faridabad

Sirsa, Karim Bagh, Katihar

Chikkahagada Cross, Chandapura-Anekal Main Road, Bangalore
Panchgaon, Manesar, Gurgaon (Haryana)Panchgaon, ManesarDistt.Gurgaon

SP-1, Kant Kalwar, RIICO Industrial Area, NH-11C, Jaipur, RajasthanAjmer Road,
Jaipur

Plot No. 4, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Sector-125, Noida, Uttar Pradesh PIN
201313Gautam Budh Nagar

Maharajpura, Gwalior Gwalior

485001

171009

493225

175045

451001

700126

382421
151101
571448
380009

752101

825301
412105
151302
121004
854106
562106
122413
303002

201313

474005

Madhya
Pradesh

Himachal
Pradesh

Chhattisgarh

Himachal
Pradesh

Madhya
Pradesh

West Bengal

Guijarat
Punjab
Karnataka
Gujarat

Orissa

Jharkhand
Maharashtra
Punjab
Haryana
Bihar
Karnataka
Haryana
Rajasthan

Uttar
Pradesh

Madhya

2(f)
2(f)

2(f)

2(f)

2(f)
2(f)

2(f) &
12(B)

2(f)

2(f)
2(f)

2(f)

2(f)

2(f)



Sr.No Type

337

338
339

340

341

342

343

344

345

346

347

348

349
350

351
352
353

354
355
356

Private

Private
Private

Private

Private

Private

Private

Private

Private

Private

Private

Private

Private
Private

Private
Private
Private

Private
Private
Private

Name of the University

Shri Dharmasthala
Manjunatheshwara University

Shri Guru Ram Rai University

Shri Jagdish Prasad Jhabarmal
Tibrewala University

Shri Kallaji Vedic
Vishvavidyalaya

Shri Khushal Das University
Shri Krishna University

Shri Ramasamy Memorial
University, Sikkim

Shri Ramswaroop Memorial
University

Shri Rawatpura Sarkar
University

Shri Shankaracharya
Professional University

Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth
Vishwavidyalaya

Shri Venkateshwara University

Shridhar University
Shubham University

Shyam University
Sigma University

Sikkim Alpine University
(Formerly EIILM University)

Sikkim International University
Sikkim Manipal University

Sikkim Professional University
(Formerly Vinayaka Missions
Sikkim University)

Address

Manjushree Nagar, Sattur ,Dharwad- 09SDM College of Medical Sciences &
Hospital CampusSattur, Dharwad

Patel NagarDehradun

Shri Jagdishprasad Jhabarmal Tibrewala University, Vidyanagri, Jhunjhunu Bisau
Road, Chudela, District - Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan -333001Chudela, Distt.,-Jhunjhunu

Kamdhaj Nagar,Nimbahera,Chittorgarh

SHRI KHUSHAL DAS UNIVERSITY, 7 STG, NEAR TOLL PLAZA, SURATGARH ROAD,
PILIBANGA, HANUMANGARHHanumangarh Jn., Pilibangan

NH-86Villege Chauka Sagar Road Chhatarpur M.P.Village Chowka,Sagar Road,
Chhatarpur

SRM University Sikkim, 5th Mile, Tadong, Gangtok, East Sikkim Tadong,
RanipoolP.0. Gangtok

Vill.-Hadauri, Post-Tindola, Lucknow-Deva Road, BarabankiLucknow-Deva
Road,Barabanki,

Near Shadani Darbar, Vill-Dhaneli,Post Office- Mana, Dhamtari Road,Raipur
Village Junwani, BhilaiDistt.- Durg

Ujjain Road, Indore (MP)IndoreMadhya Pradesh

NH-24, Rajabpur, Gajraula, Amroha, Uttar PradeshGajraula,Distt:- Amroha,

Pilani-Chirawa Road, Pilani
Semra Saiyad,Tehsil-HuzurDist.- Bhopal

Dehla-Didwana, Tehsil Lalsot, Distt. Dausa, RajasthanLalsot,Distt- Dausa
Bakrol, Ajwa-Nimeta Road, Waghodiya, Vadodara
Kamrang,Namchi,Dist.- South Sikkim

P.0O. SribadamP.S. Kaluk, West SikkimSikkim-737121
5th Mile Tadong, GangtokEast Sikkim
NH 31-A Tadong, Gangtok,East Sikkim

580009

333001

335801

471001

737102

225003

490020

453111

244236

333 031
462010

303511
390019
737126

737121
737102
737 102

Karnataka

Uttarakhand
Rajasthan

Rajasthan
Rajasthan

Madhya
Pradesh

Sikkim

Uttar
Pradesh

Chhattisgarh
Chhattisgarh

Madhya
Pradesh

Uttar
Pradesh

Rajasthan

Madhya
Pradesh

Rajasthan
Guijarat
Sikkim
Sikkim
Sikkim
Sikkim

2(f)

2(f)

2(f)
2(f)
2(f)
2(f) &

12(B)
2(f)

2(f)

2(f)
2(f)

2(f)



